Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT O	DF COMMERCE Trademark Office
						Attorney Docket No.	115737
То	the D	irector of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please r	ecord	the attached docu	nent.	
Tot	al nui	mber of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and doc	ument	:: <u>2</u>		
I.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Shigeki NAKAYAM Toshio SUEMATSU Takao FUKUMA Tomihisa ODA Yasuo HARADA Akio MATSUNAGA Tomoyuki ONO Teruhiko MIYAKE Yoshitsugu SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying	.	2.	TOYOT KABUS 1, TOY	address of receiving party A JIDOSHA SHIKI KAISHA OTA-CHO, TOYO KEN 471-8571 JA	OTA-SHI,
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	
	\boxtimes	Assignment [☐ Merger			∐Yes ⊠∶	No
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: All- May 6	, 2003				
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/	399,734		C. Patent No.(s)	
			Additional numbers atta	ı iched?	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of	applications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	_	7.		e Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	2320 36-6400	8.	Credit any overpa deposit account r	ayment or charge any und number 15-0461.	етрауment to
9.	To the o	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be original document. Es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,	Complanden			and any attached copy is May 29, 2003	a true copy of

700031782

PATENT REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0774

ASS	er Cu	VMI	ENT

		(1)	Shigeki NAKAYAMA		(6)	Akio MATSUNAGA	
(1-10)	Insert	(2)	Toshio SUEMATSU		(7)	Tomoyuki ONO	
~ - <i>'</i>	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takao FUKUMA			Teruhiko MIYAKE	
		(4)	Tomihisa ODA		(9)	Yoshitsugu SUZUKI	
		(5)	Yasuo HARADA		(10)		
		In	consideration of the sum of	of one dollar (\$1	.00) and (other good and valuable consider	ration paid to
		each o	f the undersigned, each un	dersigned agree	s to assign	n, and hereby does assign, transf	er and set ove
(11)	Insert Name of	/11\	TOYOTA HOOSIIA I	A DITIOUTE E	A POYELA		
(12)	Assignee Insert Address of	(11)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
	Assignee	, ,	(12) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(13)	Insert Identification	(13)	CONTROL APPARAT	TUS FOR MOT	OR VEH	IICLE AND STORAGE MEDI	UM
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No1	15737			
				ave) executed an	applicati	on for patent in the United States	of America or
(14)	Insert Date of		ate herewith or				
(17)	Signing of	(14)	on	May	6, 20	03	
(15)	Application Alternative					399,734	
	Identification for filed applications	filed		. Ma	y 29,	2003	·
Assigned or provide reexaminate resulting interest is binding that may	ion or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees isions of the International Cor 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in	on thereo taining of to execu- nivention to perfor ted State rizes and the said a has not e tessors, a	f, or any patent or reissue widence and going forward te all papers and documen for Protection of Industria arm all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commission Assignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and legal represents the firm of OLIFF & BERRI before with the content of the same and the same as the firm of OLIFF & BERRI with the same and the same are same as the firm of OLIFF & BERRI with the same and the same are same as the same are	application based with such intersists and perform a line perform a line perform a line perform a performant be necestated and agreements any agreement body.	d thereon reference. ny act wh nilar agrees assary to one same any and coverents in co- wer to ins	ference which may be declared of, for the invention, and to cooper ich may be necessary in connecti ements. btain, maintain or confirm by relation and all Letters Patents of the Universals that he has full right to conflict herewith, and agrees that the conthis assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordate.	rate with the ion with claims issue or ited States nvey the entire his assignment
docume					_		
-	In witness whereof, execute May 6, 2003	iea by th			ie unders		(CEATS
Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa		yepri Shio	Suematin	_ (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date:	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa Inventor Signa	04	kav-	ot le contacte	_ (SEAL)
Date Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa	47	milion	Oda	(SEAL)
Date	May 6, 2003	.	Inventor Signa	<u> </u>	suo.	Harada	(SEAL)
Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa	7	Pio-	Motronaga	(SEAL)
Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa	-7	wysk	me	(SEAL)
Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa		rulit	to miyake	(SEAL)
Date	May 6, 2003		Inventor Signa	11	shitse	igu Suzuki	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)
	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed before	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Nota	ry Public if with	nin the U.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date	May 6, 2003	., o ut 104	Witi	A 3	ushi	Min town	
Date	May 6, 2003		Witi	ness Ka	tour i	KATO PATENT	
Date	They of 2000					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0775